F9RM S&H 9	p.PTO-1595 RE		U.S. DEPA <b>RIMENTI PELCOMMERCE</b>
		101470505 - co	py thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		
	Jae-seong SHIM and Yong-kwang WC	ON	9-18-00
2.	Name and address of receiving party(i	es):	1-18 00
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Republic of Korea		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name	
	Execution Date(s): June 15, 2000		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number.  This document is being filed together was a constant of the analysis	with a new application: application is/are: ag of the application: 522,446, filed March 9, 2000; or	
5.		orrespondence concerning document should bound Docket: 1293.10	
6.	Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed Authorized to be char	\$ 40.00 rged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	underpayment is authorized to be charged to baying by deposit account)	this Deposit Account)
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	f, the foregoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy

40.00 DP

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Name of Person Signing

19/26/2000 DINGUYEN 00000056 09522446

1 FC:581

Date

F9RM	<u>Б</u> РТО-1595 - RI		U.S. DEPARIMENT PECCHMUERCE
S&H 9	9/921		
To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101392883	opy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPE	
	Jae-seong SHIM et al.	1	
	Name and address of receiving party(i	es): 27 2000 (g)	
•	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Republic of Korea		
i.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Execution Data(a) Inc. 15, 2000	Merger Change of Name	
١.	Execution Date(s): June 15, 2000  Application number(s) or patent numb		
	This document is being filed together (a)  The execution date(s) of the a  (b)  The title is:  *** OR ***		
	This document is being filed after filin  (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/  (b) Patent No(s), is	522,446, filed March 9, 2000; or	
i.	Name and address of party to whom c STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., S Washington, D.C. 20001	orrespondence concerning document shou Our Docket: 1293 Ste. 500	
i.	Total number of applications and pate	nts involved:1_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed Authorized to be cha	\$ 40.00 arged to deposit account.	
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	y underpayment is authorized to be charge paying by deposit account)	ed to this Deposit Account)
<b>)</b> .	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true cop
	Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cov	Date $\frac{6/2/60}{\text{Date}}$ ver sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

°C:581

40.00 OP

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAH R/94

Samsung Electronics Co.,	Ltd.				
416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-c		ungki-do	<del></del>		
Republic of Korea					
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
(Title of Invention)					
METHOD OF GENERATING RUN					
SUPPRESSION CAPABILITY AND	O MODULATION/DEMOD	ULATION METHOD	OF THE GENERAL	TED RLL	CODE
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP States was executed on even date herewith or, i  (a) executed on	not so executed, was:	hich application for Lette ution of application, if n			
id, excepted on	, misert date or excel				
(b) filed on 9 March 2000		rney of STAAS & HALS	•		
Serial No. <u>09/522,446</u> ;		Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
	1	o insert in (b) the specif	ied data, when		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination app Patent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").	known. the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the	said application and any ne full term or terms for	continuation, division, which the said Letters		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination app Patent(s) may be granted and including any ext	known.  the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the ensions thereof (collectively aid ASSIGNEE and without coecessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ion, or public use proceeding e, such acts to include but no	said application and any ne full term or terms for , hereinafter, "said applharge to but at the expedient, for securing, maid application(s) and the intermediation or the limited to executive	continuation, division, which the said Letters lication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE, nataining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appleatent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by some statement of the ASSIGNEE may deem in the protection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same separate assignments and declarations, taking a	known.  the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the ensions thereof (collectively aid ASSIGNEE and without cecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of salion, or public use proceeding e, such acts to include but not rightful oaths, providing states.	said application and any ne full term or terms for , hereinafter, "said application, for securing, maid application(s) and the ident, for securing, maid application(s) and the limited to executing worn testimony, and ob	continuation, division, which the said Letters lication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE, nataining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appletent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sto do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem no protection for said invention, including in the preparate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.	known.  the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the ensions thereof (collectively aid ASSIGNEE and without cecessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of salion, or public use proceeding e, such acts to include but not rightful oaths, providing states.	said application and any ne full term or terms for , hereinafter, "said application, for securing, maind application(s) and the is, and in any litigation or ot be limited to executing worn testimony, and observed.	continuation, division, which the said Letters lication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE, nataining and enforcing ssuance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appletent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by so to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem no protection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same separate assignments and declarations, taking a sevidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventional series of the inventor(s) and the separate assignments and declarations.	known.  the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the ensions thereof (collectively aid ASSIGNEE and without concessary, desirable or experimental and prosecution of said ion, or public use proceeding e, such acts to include but in the rightful oaths, providing states.	said application and any ne full term or terms for , hereinafter, "said application, for securing, maind application(s) and the is, and in any litigation or ot be limited to executing worn testimony, and observed.	continuation, division, which the said Letters lication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE, ntaining and enforcing suance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including taining and producing		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appletent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by so to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem no protection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same separate assignments and declarations, taking a sevidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventional series of the inventor(s) and the separate assignments and declarations.	known.  the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the ensions thereof (collectively aid ASSIGNEE and without concessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ion, or public use proceeding e, such acts to include but in the rightful oaths, providing states (Date)	said application and any ne full term or terms for , hereinafter, "said application, for securing, maind application(s) and the is, and in any litigation or ot be limited to executing worn testimony, and observed.	continuation, division, which the said Letters lication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE, ntaining and enforcing suance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including taining and producing		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appleatent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by some statement of the ASSIGNEE may deem in the protection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same separate assignments and declarations, taking a sevidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventional inventions and inventions are separated as a sevidence.	known.  the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the ensions thereof (collectively)  aid ASSIGNEE and without concessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of said ion, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but not rightful oaths, providing states (Date)  15 June 2000	said application and any ne full term or terms for , hereinafter, "said application, for securing, maind application(s) and the is, and in any litigation or ot be limited to executing worn testimony, and observed.	continuation, division, which the said Letters lication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE, ntaining and enforcing suance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including taining and producing		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination appletent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by so to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem no protection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same separate assignments and declarations, taking a sevidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventional series of the inventor(s) and the separate assignments and declarations.	the United States granted on lication based thereon, for the ensions thereof (collectively aid ASSIGNEE and without decessary, desirable or expering and prosecution of sample, such acts to include but not rightful oaths, providing states (Date)  15 June 2000	said application and any ne full term or terms for , hereinafter, "said applharge to but at the expedient, for securing, maid application(s) and the identity and in any litigation or the limited to executing worn testimony, and observed their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature & Signature)	continuation, division, which the said Letters lication(s) and Letters are of said ASSIGNEE, ntaining and enforcing suance of said Letters other legal proceeding all papers, including taining and producing		

**RECORDED: 09/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011096 FRAME: 0441